

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

No. 15-8108

IN RE: BLOOD REAGENTS ANTITRUST LITIGATION

On Petition for Permission to Appeal from the Order of the United States
District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania Granting
Class Certification in Multi-District Litigation Docket No. 09-MD-2081 (JED)

**PLAINTIFFS-RESPONDENTS' OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT-
PETITIONER ORTHO-CLINICAL DIAGNOSTICS, INC.'S
PETITION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAL PURSUANT
TO FEDERAL RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 23(f)**

Eugene A. Spector
Jeffrey J. Corrigan
Rachel E. Kopp
Jeffrey L. Spector
**SPECTOR ROSEMAN
KODROFF & WILLIS, P. C.**
1818 Market Street, Suite 2500
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Tel: (215) 496-0300
Fax: (215) 496-6611

Counsel for Plaintiffs-Respondents, F. Baragaño Pharmaceuticals, Inc., et al.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1

ARGUMENT3

 I. The Standards for Interlocutory Review Are Not Met.....3

 II. After Arguing that the District Court Deferred its Analysis of the
 “Reliability” of Dr. Beyer’s Model in 2012, Ortho Now Asserts that the Court
 Found the Model Unreliable.....5

 III. Dr. Beyer Estimated Over 2,100 But-For Prices and Relied Upon Actual
 Purchase Data as Part of his Damages Methodology.....11

 IV. The District Court Properly Concluded that the Evidence Supported Dr.
 Beyer’s Decision to Utilize OCV as a Benchmark.16

 V. The District Court’s Opinion and Order Sufficiently Articulate the Claims,
 Issues and Defenses Subject to Class Treatment.18

CONCLUSION20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>In re Blood Reagents Antitrust Litig.</i> , 283 F.R.D. 222 (E.D. Pa. 2012), <i>vacated and remanded</i> , 783 F.3d 183 (3d Cir. 2015), A-105	<i>passim</i>
<i>Bouaphakeo v. Tyson Foods</i> , 765 F.3d 791 (8th Cir. 2014)	14, 15
<i>Carrera v. Bayer Corp.</i> , 727 F.3d 300 (3d Cir. 2013)	20
<i>Comcast v. Behrend</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1426 (2013).....	1, 4, 6
<i>Elcock v. Kmart Corp.</i> , 233 F.3d 734 (3d Cir. 2000)	9
<i>Eleven Line, Inc. v. North Texas State Soccer Ass’n, Inc.</i> , 213 F.3d 198 (5th Cir. 2000)	7
<i>Genesis Healthcare Corp. v. Symczyk</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1523 (2013).....	15
<i>In re Graphics Processing Units Antitrust Litig.</i> , 253 F.R.D. 478 (N.D. Cal. 2008).....	12, 13
<i>In re Hydrogen Peroxide Antitrust Litig.</i> , 552 F.3d 305 (3d Cir. 2009)	4, 16
<i>In re Ins. Brokerage Antitrust Litig.</i> , 579 F.3d 241 (3d Cir. 2009)	19
<i>In re Linerboard Antitrust Litig.</i> , 305 F.3d 145 (3d Cir. 2002)	19
<i>Loeffel Steel Products, Inc. v. Delta Brands, Inc.</i> , 387 F. Supp. 2d 794 (N.D. Ill. 2005).....	7

Newton v. Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith,
259 F.3d 154 (3d Cir. 2001)3, 4

In re Online DVD Rental Antitrust Litig.,
No. 09-2029, 2011 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 150312 (N.D. Cal. Nov. 22,
2011)10

In re Pressure Sensitive Labelstock Antitrust Litig.,
No. 3:03–MDL–1556, 2007 WL 4150666 (M.D. Pa. Nov.19,
2007)18

In re Processed Egg Prods. Antitrust Litig.,
81 F. Supp. 3d 412 (E.D. Pa. 2015)13, 14, 16

Story Parchment Co. v. Patterson Parchment Paper Co.,
282 U.S. 555 (1931).....11

U.S. v. Mitchell,
365 F.3d 215 (3d Cir. 2004)4

Wachtel v. Guardian Life Ins. Co. of Am.,
453 F.3d 179 (3d Cir. 2006)18

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Dukes,
564 U.S. __, 131 S. Ct. 2541 (2011).....20

Waste Mgmt. Holdings, Inc. v. Mowbray,
208 F.3d 288 (1st Cir. 2000).....4

Other Authorities

Fed. R. App. P. 5(c)12

Rule 231, 4, 15

Rule 23(c)(1)(B).....18, 20

Rule 23(f)1, 2, 3
